The total amount of compensation 
paid to CONTRACTOR pursuant to this Agreement shall not exceed FOUR MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND NINTY-
NINE CENTS ($4,105,730.99), which includes an owner’s contingency in the amount of TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS 
AND FIVE CENTS ($257,928.05), and an owner’s allowance in the amount of EIGHT 
HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 
THIRTY CENTS ($813,355.30). 

4.1.1 This contingency or allowance authorizes the CITY to execute change orders up to 

the amount of the contingency without the need to obtain additional Commission approval.  
In addition, CITY shall utilize the owner’s contingency to reimburse CONTRACTOR for